# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000010289 FILED October 22, 2009 Sec. Of State tburch

LOZYNSKYY FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: LOZYNSKYY FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC.

# **Article II**

The principal place of business address:

1504 BAY ROAD #820 MIAMI BEACH, FL. US 33139

The mailing address of the corporation is:

1504 BAY ROAD #820 MIAMI BEACH, FL. US 33139

## Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED TO SOLICIT FUNDS, GOODS, AND SERVICES FOR APPROPRIATE CHARITABLE PURPOSES AS DETERMINED BY ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

#### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

## Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL E. ZAIDEL 102 NE 2ND STREET #415 BOCA RATON, FL. 33432 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000010289 FILED October 22, 2009 Sec. Of State tburch

Registered Agent Signature: MICHAEL E. ZAIDEL, ESQ.

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

VOLODYMYR LOZYNSKYY 1504 BAY ROAD #820 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Incorporator Signature: VOLODYMYR LOZYNSKYY

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P VOLODYMYR LOZYNSKYY 1504 BAY ROAD, #820 MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33139 US

Title: ST YULIYA AZAMAT 1504 BAY ROAD, #820 MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33139 US

Title: VP ZALMAN KORF 7561 SHERIDAN STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33024 US